

Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA Phone: (040) 2301 6033; Fax: (040) 2301 6032

> No. IITH/40/2020/RTI/Admin Dated: .04.2021

To,

Sub: Disposal of appeal filed under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: 1.Your RTI application with Reg. No.IITHY/R/E/21/00126,dated.10.03.2021. 2.Your appeal No.IITHY/A/E/21/00021, Dt.06.04.2021

Dear Sir/ Madam,

I have gone through your appeal with registration No. IITHY/A/E/21/00021 dt.06.04.2021 and the reply furnished by the CPIO with reference to your RTI application cited above. Having examined the matter in detail, I sum up my observations as follows.

4	Information Sought	Information given and details of documents, if any, furnished.
	To Central Public Information Officer IIT Hyderabad, Kandi, Sangareddy, Telangana - 502285, India. Dear sir, Please refer your RTI reply No. IITHY/R/E/21/00043 kindly provide the following information to me under RTI-2005.	No Information Sought.
	1) Kindly provide me the necessary action taken for validation of question No. 78 in Set(111) whether it is removed from the list or marks were added to anyone, because no answer is given in the key paper.	No mark was awarded against the question no. 78 to any candidate.
	2) Please refer the question no.41 in set (111) as well, the answer seems to be c please confirm the correct answer, in casec is the correct answer, please provide me the corrected final selection list along with marks.	A selection committee was constituted for the selecting the candidates based on the eligibility criteria and merit list. The decision of the selection committee is final in this regard

3) If transparency measures are followed by IITH under RTI act-2005, in publishing of the results kindly provide the reason for not publishing of the marks, names, category wise cut off marks in the website for Executive Assistant in NF-8recruitment, in earlier recruitment it is published in the website very clearly, please provide the reason for hiding the information.	Institute has been providing the details to the candidates against their mail/RTI correspondences.
 4) For the above points, how do you make ensure that, selection list is made genuine without validation of question paper and answer keys, please provide the information/justification. Thanking you. With regards, shravan kumar 	The question is hypothetical in nature and the same can't be answered.

Grounds of the appeal:

Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information

Appeal Text:

Questions I have asked, and the answers you have given are does not matching...please provide the proper information for the following points

2) what's is the correct answer for Q.No.41 in (set 111)

3) Reason for hiding the information for NF-8 recruitment.

4) Genuineness of your recruitment without validating QP and key.

Please provide the information.

Disposal of Appeal:

1.As per the available records, the correct answer for question no. 41 is: 'a'

2.Replies given against the RTI application, w.r.t the Q.Nos 3 & 4 under appeal text, stands good.

3. Accordingly, your appeal cited above stands disposed of.

3. Appeal against the decision of the Appellate Authority lies with the Central Information Commission, Room No.326, 'C' Wing, II Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, NEW DELHI 110 066.

Yours faithfully,

Cmde. Manohar Nambiar (Retd),Ph.D. Registrar & Appellate Authority, e-mail: <u>registrar@iith.ac.in</u> 040 2301 6055